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1
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Individual/Organisation

Dr Russell Blackford

Ms Elizabeth Duby

Mr Raymond Conder

Mr Cyril Morgan

Mr David Law

Ms Wendy Paton

Dr Paul Jewell

Mr Richard Dewis

Geoff and Cath Hale

Ms E V Love

Ms Angele Sliuzas

Mr and Mrs RJ and H A Kelley

D Brown

Dr Kunwar Raj Singh

A W Hartwig

Australian Medical Association Limited
Centre for Applied Christian Ethics, Ridley College
Sean Firth
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

June Hearn

Rose Cooper

Frances Murrell

Gerald Calvert

Neil Ryan

Marie Reid

Dr Karen Milne

Mrs Thelma Cunneen

Mrs Ida Schultz

Herbert Rolfe

Mr A Joy

Anne Buchan

National Party (SA) Inc (Schubert Branch)
Peter Eddington

Catherine Brimage

Catholic Women's League Australia Inc
Jean Hicks

Barry Latchford

Dr David Swanton

Daniel and Jenny Garrard

Ms Maryke Vaartjes

Rhonda Taylor

Geoff Taylor

Barrie Burrow

Southern Health Care Network
Jane Munro

Kerry Lee Harte
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46
47
48
49
50
o1
52
53
54
55
56
S7
58
59
60
61
62

63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Denis Burke

Humanist Society of Victoria Inc

St Vincent's Hospital Sydney

Country Women's Association of NSW

The Royal College of Pathologists of Australasia
Kate Collins

Right to Life Australia

D M Phelan

Monash Institute of Reproduction and Development
The Australian Family Association

Plunkett Centre for Ethics in Health Care

Mary Rohan

Dr Chris Ireland and Dr Sally Pittman

Mrs Robyn Hipkiss

Debbie Elmslie

Christine Morris

National Woman's Christian Temperance Union of
Australia Ltd

The Royal Australian and New Zealand College of
Obstetricians & Gynaecologists

David Elder
Thomas Daly

G and M Marshell
Jeanne Macpherson
A Moore

Pauline Feehan
Julie Owens

Mrs Anne Bailey
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72 Ms Marie Owen

73 Association of Catholic Families

74 Mrs Sue O'Donohue

75 Australian Research Council

76 Ovulation Method Research & Reference Centre of

Australia (WOOMB Australia)

77 Natalie Ross-Lapointe

78 Womens Electoral Lobby Cairns

79 Australian Academy of Science

80 Brendan Goodwin

81 Jack & Nanette Blair

82 Queensland Right to Life

83 Catholic Women's League, Grenfell Branch
84 Coalition for the Defence of Human Life
85 Neil Ryan (Supplementary)

86 The Law Society of New South Wales
87 Royal College of Nursing Australia

88 Endeavour Forum Inc.

89 Catholic Women's League Colac Inc

90 Anglican Diocese of Melbourne

Social Responsibilities Committee

91 Dr Peter McCullagh

92 Australian Federation of Right to Life Associations
93 ACT Department of Health & Community Care

94 Festival of Light (South Austraila)

95 United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural

Organization
96 The Anglican Church of Australia

97 The Murdoch Institute
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98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Australian Health Ethics Committee

Mrs Madge Fahy
Garrick Small

Mr and Mrs Prinzen-Wood
Annie Corrigan
Renata Byrne
Andree Kawana
Patrick Reidy
Margherita Griffin
Betty Griffin
Margaret Hogan
Mrs Angela Natoli
Gerald Vines
Kathleen Murnane
Michael Martin

J. S. Owen

Mrs Jill Owen
Elizabeth Vassallo
Dr Peter Ferwerda
Elizabeth Davis
George Hart

Mrs M. J. Connolly
Maree Stewart
Janet Kingman

Mr and Mrs M and B Tragarz
Paul Sheeran

Mrs Betty Dignam
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125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

James Nolan
Naomi Hoff
Mrs J. H. Patch
Malcolm Davis

M Mitchell

Mr and Mrs N and J Davis

Beryl Hartl

Mrs Eileen Issell
Sharyn Carter

M Mortimer

Brian Fitzgerald

Dr John Craig

Mrs Barbara O'Connor
Geraldine Mather
Evelyn Bonney

John Donohue

M. L. Radzimirski
Pamela Spence
Bernie Conroy
Owen Charles

Mrs Margaret Hanna
Hugh Seeds

Mrs Diane Hall
Yvonne Taylor

Miss Leanne Mason

Rita Short (Sr M Thomas OP)

Patricia Monoghan
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152 Ms Rosemary McDonnell
153 Alma Eastwood

154 Geraldine Drew

155 Mrs Federico

156 Mary Chandler

157 Trevor Dawes

158 Mrs R Sautucci

159 M Johnson

160 Miss Sheila Chamberlain
161 W. A. and J. E. Foulds
162 Miss Colleen McNamara
163 M. S. Sykes

164 Maureen Cooke

165 Dr Katrina Haller

166 Joseph McSevich

167 Kathleen Donelly

168 Dan and Adeline Keenan
169 M Vandermark-Baba

170 Bert Van Galen

171 Christina Santalucia

172 Tom and Win Wise

173 M Hession

174 M M and J M Burke

175 George Simpson

176 W. B. O'Meara

177 Mr and Mrs M Merrifield

178 Miss Diana Fox
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179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

Kenneth Conwell
Mrs Marlene Clark
Faye Doyle

Gordon Cromber

C. G. Thevathasan
John Prest

Mrs K Jordan

Ken Flanagan

Frank Jordan

Mr and Mrs G B Brophy
June Bergin

Ms A. Ferluga

John Calleja

Mrs Jennifer Wallace
Frank Lyons
Anthony Anastasi
Joe Flipo

Francis Gregory

Mr and Mrs A Jand G Roose
Leslie Clarke

T. M. O'Donnell

J. V. Feeney

Mrs Nancy Rutter
Jan Watson

L. Ainsworth

C and M Rule

T. D. Masters
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206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232

James Cummins

Mr and Mrs Clark

Yolanda Vyner

David Kane

Laurence Ginnivan

Mrs Y. L. Meacham

Mr and Mrs Ronald and Betty Gibbins
Mrs J M Thompson

Baylon Ryan

Fr Joseph Pro

David Perrin

Caroline Chisholm Centre for Health Ethics Inc.
Council for Marriage and the Family
Right to Life Association (NSW) Inc.
Human Genetics Society of Australia
Catholic Archdiocese of Melbourne
Attorney-General's Department
Gavin Higgins

Joe Ragnanese

Youth Concerned with Cloning

M McGinness

P.J. Hanrahan

Aileen Kilgariff

Kerry Bourke

Billings Family Life Centre

John and Elizabeth Nelson

Francis and Debryn Halpin
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233
234
235

236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259

Southern Cross Bioethics Institute
P Lind

Ethics Committee of the Royal Australasian College of
Surgeons

Catholic Women's League of South Australia Inc.
Oliver Mayo

Lee Cracknell

Leo Bohan

Dr Eloise Piercy

Dr Nicholas Tonti-Filippini

J A Spain

Dr David Gawler

Marian Corkill

John Gill

Ken Donaldson

Ann Connor

Karen Roberts

Government of South Australia
E Ryan

Dr Amin John Abboud

Greg Byrne

Lauriee and Paul Arthur
Professor Julian Savulescu
Professor Roger Short

Rob Daley

Pro-Life Victoria Inc

Central Sydney Area Health Service (RPAH Zone)
Mrs J Bignold
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260 Mrs Mary Mclnerney

261 Howard Florey Institute The University of Melbourne
262 Assoc Prof Loane Skene

263 Pauline Hanrahan

264 The Australian Family Association

265 Monash Medical Centre

266 Knights of the Southern Cross (Australia) Inc

267 Queensland Bioethics Centre

268 Dr Steven Zebic

269 Carole Hart

270 Pauline Bourke

271 Laurel Smith

272 Catherine Sullivan

273 South Australian Council on Reproductive Technology
274 IP Australia

275 Executive Council of Australian Jewry

276 Noel Gleeson

277 Australian Catholic Bishops Conference

278 Consumers' Health Forum of Australia Inc.

279 Klaus Clapinski

280 Department of Biochemistry University of Adelaide
281 Professor Phillip Pettit

282 The National Caucus of Disability Consumer Organisations
283 Caroline Chisholm Centre for Health Ethics Inc.

(Supplementary)
284 John Gibbons

285 Women's Action Alliance (Victoria) Inc.
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286 Maroa Shelton

287 John and Lorna McCormack

288 Gabrielle Mount

289 Peter Eddington

290 Peter Phillips

291 Consumers' Health Forum of Australia Inc.

(Supplementary)
292 World Federation of Doctors Who Respect Human Life

293 Monash Institute of Reproduction and Development
(Supplementary)

294 Gil and Bette Muling

295 Women's Action Alliance (Australia) Inc

296 Australian Health Ethics Committee (Supplementary)

297 Hugh Coffield

298 Noreen Ryan

299 Ainleen Bullen

300 Caroline Chisholm Centre for Health Ethics Inc.
(Supplementary)

301 Gerald Schumann

302 S M Clancy

303 Catholic Womens League (Charters Towers)

304 Frank O'Leary

305 BresaGen Limited

306 Confidential

307 David Williamson AO

308 Anne van Zeist

309 Primates for Primates
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310
311

312
313
314
315
316
317
318

319

320
321
322
323
324
325
326

327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334

Peter Williamson

Caroline Chisholm Centre for Health Ethics Inc.
(Supplementary)

Alan Harrison

Karl Gadd

Robyn Doyle

Leonie Maher

Denise DeGraaff

Australian Medical Association Limited (Supplementary)

Caroline Chisholm Centre for Health Ethics Inc.
(Supplementary)

Caroline Chisholm Centre for Health Ethics Inc.
(Supplementary)

Australian Academy of Science (Supplementary)
Dr Nicholas Tonti-Filippini (Supplementary)
Win Modra

J A Dickinson

V G White

Spinal Cord Society Inc

Minister for Health and Aged Care, The Hon Dr Michael
Wooldridge MP

South Australian Government (Supplementary)
Western Australian Government

Victorian State Government

Queensland Government

ACT Government

Tasmanian Government

Naomi Kronenberg

NSW Government
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335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347

Professor Roger Short (Supplementary)

Peter Williamson (Supplementary)
Attorney-General's Department (Supplementary)
Attorney-General's Department (Supplementary)
Peter MacCallum Cancer Institute

ES Cell International Pte Ltd

Maree Wragg

Mary Donjerkovic

Daria Donjerkovic

Anne and lan Whittingham

Croydon Stroke & Carers Support Group

Craig Legender

BresaGen Limited (Supplementary)



