## A

## **Appendix A - List of Submissions**

Submission	Individual/Organisation
1	Dr Russell Blackford
2	Ms Elizabeth Duby
3	Mr Raymond Conder
4	Mr Cyril Morgan
5	Mr David Law
6	Ms Wendy Paton
7	Dr Paul Jewell
8	Mr Richard Dewis
9	Geoff and Cath Hale
10	Ms E V Love
11	Ms Angele Sliuzas
12	Mr and Mrs RJ and H A Kelley
13	D Brown
14	Dr Kunwar Raj Singh
15	A W Hartwig
16	Australian Medical Association Limited
17	Centre for Applied Christian Ethics, Ridley College
18	Sean Firth

19	June Hearn
20	Rose Cooper
21	Frances Murrell
22	Gerald Calvert
23	Neil Ryan
24	Marie Reid
25	Dr Karen Milne
26	Mrs Thelma Cunneen
27	Mrs Ida Schultz
28	Herbert Rolfe
29	Mr A Joy
30	Anne Buchan
31	National Party (SA) Inc (Schubert Branch)
32	Peter Eddington
33	Catherine Brimage
34	Catholic Women's League Australia Inc
35	Jean Hicks
36	Barry Latchford
37	Dr David Swanton
38	Daniel and Jenny Garrard
39	Ms Maryke Vaartjes
40	Rhonda Taylor
41	Geoff Taylor
42	Barrie Burrow
43	Southern Health Care Network
44	Jane Munro
45	Kerry Lee Harte

46	Denis Burke
47	Humanist Society of Victoria Inc
48	St Vincent's Hospital Sydney
49	Country Women's Association of NSW
50	The Royal College of Pathologists of Australasia
51	Kate Collins
52	Right to Life Australia
53	D M Phelan
54	Monash Institute of Reproduction and Development
55	The Australian Family Association
56	Plunkett Centre for Ethics in Health Care
57	Mary Rohan
58	Dr Chris Ireland and Dr Sally Pittman
59	Mrs Robyn Hipkiss
60	Debbie Elmslie
61	Christine Morris
62	National Woman's Christian Temperance Union of Australia Ltd
63	The Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Obstetricians & Gynaecologists
64	David Elder
65	Thomas Daly
66	G and M Marshell
67	Jeanne Macpherson
68	A Moore
69	Pauline Feehan
70	Julie Owens
71	Mrs Anne Bailey

72	Ms Marie Owen
73	Association of Catholic Families
74	Mrs Sue O'Donohue
75	Australian Research Council
76	Ovulation Method Research & Reference Centre of Australia (WOOMB Australia)
77	Natalie Ross-Lapointe
78	Womens Electoral Lobby Cairns
79	Australian Academy of Science
80	Brendan Goodwin
81	Jack & Nanette Blair
82	Queensland Right to Life
83	Catholic Women's League, Grenfell Branch
84	Coalition for the Defence of Human Life
85	Neil Ryan (Supplementary)
86	The Law Society of New South Wales
87	Royal College of Nursing Australia
88	Endeavour Forum Inc.
89	Catholic Women's League Colac Inc
90	Anglican Diocese of Melbourne Social Responsibilities Committee
91	Dr Peter McCullagh
92	Australian Federation of Right to Life Associations
93	ACT Department of Health & Community Care
94	Festival of Light (South Austraila)
95	United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization
96	The Anglican Church of Australia
97	The Murdoch Institute

98	Australian Health Ethics Committee
99	Mrs Madge Fahy
100	Garrick Small
101	Mr and Mrs Prinzen-Wood
102	Annie Corrigan
103	Renata Byrne
104	Andree Kawana
105	Patrick Reidy
106	Margherita Griffin
107	Betty Griffin
108	Margaret Hogan
109	Mrs Angela Natoli
110	Gerald Vines
111	Kathleen Murnane
112	Michael Martin
113	J. S. Owen
114	Mrs Jill Owen
115	Elizabeth Vassallo
116	Dr Peter Ferwerda
117	Elizabeth Davis
118	George Hart
119	Mrs M. J. Connolly
120	Maree Stewart
121	Janet Kingman
122	Mr and Mrs M and B Tragarz
123	Paul Sheeran
124	Mrs Betty Dignam

125	James Nolan
126	Naomi Hoff
127	Mrs J. H. Patch
128	Malcolm Davis
129	M Mitchell
130	Mr and Mrs N and J Davis
131	Beryl Hartl
132	Mrs Eileen Issell
133	Sharyn Carter
134	M Mortimer
135	Brian Fitzgerald
136	Dr John Craig
137	Mrs Barbara O'Connor
138	Geraldine Mather
139	Evelyn Bonney
140	John Donohue
141	M. L. Radzimirski
142	Pamela Spence
143	Bernie Conroy
144	Owen Charles
145	Mrs Margaret Hanna
146	Hugh Seeds
147	Mrs Diane Hall
148	Yvonne Taylor
149	Miss Leanne Mason
150	Rita Short (Sr M Thomas OP)
151	Patricia Monoghan

152	Ms Rosemary McDonnell
153	Alma Eastwood
154	Geraldine Drew
155	Mrs Federico
156	Mary Chandler
157	Trevor Dawes
158	Mrs R Sautucci
159	M Johnson
160	Miss Sheila Chamberlain
161	W. A. and J. E. Foulds
162	Miss Colleen McNamara
163	M. S. Sykes
164	Maureen Cooke
165	Dr Katrina Haller
166	Joseph McSevich
167	Kathleen Donelly
168	Dan and Adeline Keenan
169	M Vandermark-Baba
170	Bert Van Galen
171	Christina Santalucia
172	Tom and Win Wise
173	M Hession
174	M M and J M Burke
175	George Simpson
176	W. B. O'Meara
177	Mr and Mrs M Merrifield
178	Miss Diana Fox

179	Kenneth Conwell
180	Mrs Marlene Clark
181	Faye Doyle
182	Gordon Cromber
183	C. G. Thevathasan
184	John Prest
185	Mrs K Jordan
186	Ken Flanagan
187	Frank Jordan
188	Mr and Mrs G B Brophy
189	June Bergin
190	Ms A. Ferluga
191	John Calleja
192	Mrs Jennifer Wallace
193	Frank Lyons
194	Anthony Anastasi
195	Joe Flipo
196	Francis Gregory
197	Mr and Mrs A J and G Roose
198	Leslie Clarke
199	T. M. O'Donnell
200	J. V. Feeney
201	Mrs Nancy Rutter
202	Jan Watson
203	L. Ainsworth
204	C and M Rule
205	T. D. Masters

206	James Cummins
207	Mr and Mrs Clark
208	Yolanda Vyner
209	David Kane
210	Laurence Ginnivan
211	Mrs Y. L. Meacham
212	Mr and Mrs Ronald and Betty Gibbins
213	Mrs J M Thompson
214	Baylon Ryan
215	Fr Joseph Pro
216	David Perrin
217	Caroline Chisholm Centre for Health Ethics Inc.
218	Council for Marriage and the Family
219	Right to Life Association (NSW) Inc.
220	Human Genetics Society of Australia
221	Catholic Archdiocese of Melbourne
222	Attorney-General's Department
223	Gavin Higgins
224	Joe Ragnanese
225	Youth Concerned with Cloning
226	M McGinness
227	P.J. Hanrahan
228	Aileen Kilgariff
229	Kerry Bourke
230	Billings Family Life Centre
231	John and Elizabeth Nelson
232	Francis and Debryn Halpin

233	3	Southern Cross Bioethics Institute
234	1	P Lind
23	5	Ethics Committee of the Royal Australasian College of Surgeons
230	3	Catholic Women's League of South Australia Inc.
237	7	Oliver Mayo
238	3	Lee Cracknell
239	)	Leo Bohan
240	)	Dr Eloise Piercy
242	l	Dr Nicholas Tonti-Filippini
242	2	J A Spain
243	3	Dr David Gawler
244	1	Marian Corkill
243	5	John Gill
240	3	Ken Donaldson
247	7	Ann Connor
248	3	Karen Roberts
249	)	Government of South Australia
250	)	E Ryan
25	l	Dr Amin John Abboud
252	2	Greg Byrne
253	3	Lauriee and Paul Arthur
254	1	Professor Julian Savulescu
25	õ	Professor Roger Short
250	3	Rob Daley
257	7	Pro-Life Victoria Inc
258	3	Central Sydney Area Health Service (RPAH Zone)
259	)	Mrs J Bignold

260	Mrs Mary McInerney
261	Howard Florey Institute The University of Melbourne
262	Assoc Prof Loane Skene
263	Pauline Hanrahan
264	The Australian Family Association
265	Monash Medical Centre
266	Knights of the Southern Cross (Australia) Inc
267	Queensland Bioethics Centre
268	Dr Steven Zebic
269	Carole Hart
270	Pauline Bourke
271	Laurel Smith
272	Catherine Sullivan
273	South Australian Council on Reproductive Technology
274	IP Australia
275	Executive Council of Australian Jewry
276	Noel Gleeson
277	Australian Catholic Bishops Conference
278	Consumers' Health Forum of Australia Inc.
279	Klaus Clapinski
280	Department of Biochemistry University of Adelaide
281	Professor Phillip Pettit
282	The National Caucus of Disability Consumer Organisations
283	Caroline Chisholm Centre for Health Ethics Inc. (Supplementary)
284	John Gibbons
285	Women's Action Alliance (Victoria) Inc.

286	Maroa Shelton
287	John and Lorna McCormack
288	Gabrielle Mount
289	Peter Eddington
290	Peter Phillips
291	Consumers' Health Forum of Australia Inc. (Supplementary)
292	World Federation of Doctors Who Respect Human Life
293	Monash Institute of Reproduction and Development (Supplementary)
294	Gil and Bette Muling
295	Women's Action Alliance (Australia) Inc
296	Australian Health Ethics Committee (Supplementary)
297	Hugh Coffield
298	Noreen Ryan
299	Ainleen Bullen
300	Caroline Chisholm Centre for Health Ethics Inc. (Supplementary)
301	Gerald Schumann
302	S M Clancy
303	Catholic Womens League (Charters Towers)
304	Frank O'Leary
305	BresaGen Limited
306	Confidential
307	David Williamson AO
308	Anne van Zeist
309	Primates for Primates

310	Peter Williamson
311	Caroline Chisholm Centre for Health Ethics Inc. (Supplementary)
312	Alan Harrison
313	Karl Gadd
314	Robyn Doyle
315	Leonie Maher
316	Denise DeGraaff
317	Australian Medical Association Limited (Supplementary)
318	Caroline Chisholm Centre for Health Ethics Inc. (Supplementary)
319	Caroline Chisholm Centre for Health Ethics Inc. (Supplementary)
320	Australian Academy of Science (Supplementary)
321	Dr Nicholas Tonti-Filippini (Supplementary)
322	Win Modra
323	J A Dickinson
324	V G White
325	Spinal Cord Society Inc
326	Minister for Health and Aged Care, The Hon Dr Michael Wooldridge MP
327	South Australian Government (Supplementary)
328	Western Australian Government
329	Victorian State Government
330	Queensland Government
331	ACT Government
332	Tasmanian Government
333	Naomi Kronenberg
334	NSW Government

335	Professor Roger Short (Supplementary)
336	Peter Williamson (Supplementary)
337	Attorney-General's Department (Supplementary)
338	Attorney-General's Department (Supplementary)
339	Peter MacCallum Cancer Institute
340	ES Cell International Pte Ltd
341	Maree Wragg
342	Mary Donjerkovic
343	Daria Donjerkovic
344	Anne and Ian Whittingham
345	Croydon Stroke & Carers Support Group
346	Craig Legender
347	BresaGen Limited (Supplementary)